

Sess 60 of 2020 (CIS 60 of 2020)

Present : Smt Kumkum Chattopadhyay, ADJ FTC-I in charge FTC-II, Islampur, U/D
Order No : 14
Dated : 08.08.2022

The Regular PO is on leave.

Sole accused namely Monesh Das on CB is absent by petn u/s 317 Cr.PC & represented through his ld advocate.

Ld PP in charge filed hazira.

Today is fixed for prosecution witness. No PW is present today.

Prosecution prayed for further date. Hd. both sides. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **22.09.2022** for prosecution witness.

Surety is directed to produce the accd on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sess Judge
FTC-I in charge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D

Addl Dist & Sess Judge
FTC-I in charge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D
JO Code WB-742

