

SC No : 60 of 2020

Order No. 20

Dated : 10.04.2023

Sole accused person on CB is present. No witness is present. Ld. APP filed hazira. It is reported that prosecution has not taken any step for production of witnesses. It further appears that previously the prosecution is reluctant to produce the witnesses on 13.02.23 , 14..02.23 & 15.02.2023. Since summons has not been submitted there is no chance of production of any witnesses on today and again on 11.04.2023 and 12.04.2023. Accordingly the schedule is hereby recalled. The following dates are settled for trial.

To : 10.05.2023 for CSW 1 & 2.

11.05.2023 3 & 4.

12.05.2023 5 &6.

No further opportunity will be allowed in favour of the prosecution for adducing evidence of aforesaid three witnesses. Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused is as before.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur. U/D
(J.O Code-WB00922)