

Sess Case No : 60 of 2020

Order No. 25
Dated : 03.07.2023.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent and represented by his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. One witness is examined as PW1. PW1 is partly cross examined and deferred. In view of the submission made by Ld. APP the dates schedule for trial is hereby recalled and following dates are settled for further trial.

To : 22.08.2023 for cross-examination of PW1.

23.08.2023 for Akash Das and Disha Das.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur. U/D
(J.O Code-WB00922)