

Case No. : **Sessions - 60 of 2020**
CIS No: Sessions Case – **60 of 2020**
CNR NO : WBUD05 000588 2020

(Present : Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay, I/C, ADJ, FTC- II Islampur, U/D)

Order No. : 29
dated: **13.02.2024**

Regular PO is transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Sole accused on CB is absent and represented by his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present today.

Fix : **12.04.2024** for evidence of Akash Das and Disha Das.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
in charge of ADJ FTC-II
Islampur , U/Dinajpur

Additional District & Sessions Judge
in charge of ADJ FTC-II
Islampur , U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00742