

Case No. : **Sessions - 60 of 2020**
CIS No: Sessions Case – **60 of 2020**
CNR NO : WBUD05 000588 2020

Present : Sri Sursh Biswakarma, A.D.J., 1st Court (J.O. Code : WB00672)

Order No. : **30**
dated: **12.04.2024**

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No steps are taken by the parties.

As per resolution of the local bar, the case is adjourned today.

Fix : **18.06.2024** for evidence of Akash Das and Disha Das.

Accused as before. Prosecution to take necessary steps accordingly.

D/C by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
In charge of ADJ FTC-II
Islampur , U/Dinajpur

Additional District & Sessions Judge
In charge of ADJ FTC-II
Islampur , U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00672