

Case No. : **Sessions - 60 of 2020**
CNR NO : WBUD05 000588 2020

Order No. : **35**
Date : 07.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present.

No witness is present today.

Parties takes no steps.

Fix : **25.06.2025, 26.06.2025 and 27.06.2025** for evidence of rest witnesses including IO as per chargesheet.

Accused as before. Prosecution to take necessary steps accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sess Judge
FTC-II, Islampur , U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716